FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 19th October 2013
(Updated 14/11/2020)

(“ats

New South Wales

Type of Membership New: 15t July to 30" June New: from 31t Renewal: 1% July Yearly
(Financial Year) December to 30" June
Single $50.00 $40.00 $35.00
Joint $70.00 $60.00 $55.00
Family $85.00 $75.00 $70.00
Junior $25.00 $15.00 $10.00
Pensioner / Single $35.00 $20.00 $20.00
Pensioner / Joint $55.00 $30.00 $30.00
Breeder’s Prefix Fee
Application for Registration of a Breeder’s Prefix $40.00
Application for annual renewal of Prefix (due 1 July Yearly) $20.00
Application for Transfer of a Breeders Prefix to CATS NSW Inc. $25.00
Affiliated Club Fee
Application for a New Affiliate $120.00
Application for annual renewal of All Breeds Club or Specialist Club $80.00
Insurance Levy (Charged on a per show basis) TBA
Kitten Registrations 4 Generation Pedigree Fee
Application for registration of a litter — 1 or more Kittens $25.00
Application for registration of a kitten within 12 months of age
Subsequent application for registration of a kitten (when a kitten from the same litter is already $15.00
registered)
Application for registration of a kitten after 12 and before 18 months of age
Subsequent application for registration of a kitten (when a kitten from the same litter is already $30.00
registered)
Transfer of a CATS NSW Kitten / Cat 4 Generation Pedigree Fee
A Kitten at time of registration of a litter $10.00
Transfer to a member of CATS NSW Inc. $10.00
Transfer to a non-member of CATS NSW Inc. $20.00
Extended Pedigree Fee
5 Generation Pedigree $45.00
8 Generation Pedigree $65.00
Re-Registration of Intrastate, Interstate or Overseas Kitten / Cat Fee
Intrastate transfer (one or both parents on the database) $20.00
Intrastate transfer (neither parent on the database) $25.00
Interstate transfer (one of both parents on the database) $25.00
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Interstate transfer (neither parent on the database) $35.00
Overseas transfer (one or both parents on the database) $50.00
Overseas transfer (neither parent on the database) $70.00
A Late Fee Applies IF NOT TRANSFERRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF DATE OF $20.00
TRANSFER / LEASE

Amendments to CATS NSW Inc. Pedigree Fee
Add Micro-chipping number $5.00
Colour and/or Pattern to a Kitten (One Colour Change as a Kitten is allowed at no charge) $10.00
Colour and/or Pattern to a Cat over the age of 9 months $10.00
Change of Sex (De-sexed Neuter or Spay) Cats/Kittens WILL NOT be registered as de-

sexed unless a copy of the Veterinary De-sexing Certificate is attached! $5.00
Change of Sex (female to male or male to female) $10.00
Interstate/International Title update $5.00
Title Updates - Members Fee
Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion Bronze Double Grand $10.00
Champion, Silver Double Grand Champion Gold Double Grand Champion '
ACF Awards of Excellence TBA
AOE, Bronze, Silver, Gold, Sapphire, Ruby, Emerald and Diamond $20.00
Title Updates — Non Members Fee
Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion Bronze Double Grand $20.00
Champion, Silver Double Grand Champion Gold Double Grand Champion '
Companion Registration Fee
Companion Kitten/Cat (a companion Kitten or Cat must be de-sexed and be at least

12 weeks of age) Cats/Kittens WILL NOT be registered as de-sexed unless a copy of the $15.00
Veterinary De-sexing Certificate is attached!

Title Updates — Members Fee
Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion Bronze Double Grand $10.00
Champion, Silver Double Grand Champion Gold Double Grand Champion '
Title Updates — Non Members Fee
Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion Bronze Double Grand $20.00

Champion, Silver Double Grand Champion Gold Double Grand Champion
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